	07-05 3
05 (FEB 0 4 70%) 02-11	-2005
Form PTO-1695 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Of 39355
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Marconi Communications Limited
Derek NESSET	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment	Street Address: P. O. Box 53, New Century Park
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: <u>Coventry</u> Country <u>: United Kingdom</u> Zip: <u>CV3 1</u>
Execution Date: December 4, 2001	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicate A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/491,400 	ion, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No. (s)
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Alan Israel</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Kirschstein, Ottinger, Israel & Schiffmiller, P.C.	x Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 490 Eith Avenue	
Street Address: <u>489 Fifth Avenue</u>	
Street Address: <u>489 Fifth Avenue</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10017-6105</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun
 City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10017-6105</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun
 City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10017-6105</u>	11-1145 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10017-6105</u> DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatiss a true copy of the original document.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun (Attach duplicate copy (Attach duplic
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10017-6105</u> <u>DO NOT USE</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatiss a true copy of the original document. <u>Alan Israel</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun (Attach duplicate copy THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10017-6105</u> <u>DO NOT USE</u> 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatis a true copy of the original document.</i> <u>Alan Israel</u>	

PATENT REEL: 016238 FRAME: 0630

Case No: P/63101.GBA/GPTU18

PATENT SPECIFICATION

OWNERSHIP RIGHTS/ INVENTOR OBLIGATIONS COPY

TITLE: ULH TRANSPONDER

MCL FILE No: G11657

APPLN. No: GB 0124234.6

TO BE FILED IN THE NAME OF MARCONI COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

INVENTORS: DEREK NESSET

1.4

STEVEN ALLESTON

PAUL HARPER

BENOIT CHARBONIER

PATENT REEL: 016238 FRAME: 0631

I/We the undersigned hereby

(a) acknowledge that under the terms of my/our contract of service with Marconi Communications Limited (hereinafter called the EMPLOYERS) the invention or design made by me/us, and described in the foregoing specification entitled

APPARATUS FOR DATA TRANSMISSION

is the sole property of the EMPLOYERS who thereby have the right to apply for a Patent or similar protection in the United Kingdom, and

(b) agree to execute all documents and do all things necessary to enable the EMPLOYERS or their nominees to apply for and obtain such protection in countries other than the United Kingdom and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and to obtain the whole right in any Letters Patent or other protection resulting from such application.

As witness my hand this

4th day of December 200 | In the presence of

Derek Nesset Steven Alleston

Paul Harper

Benoit Charbonier

RECORDED: 02/04/2005